TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

College-Wide Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Category

Summer 2012

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

Summer 2011

Change

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Avg Full-Time
Avg Part-Time

Full-Time

Part-Time

New
Returning

Transfer

College-Transfer
Career & Technical

Non-Curricular

Male

Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Day
Evening

Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

15,836
6,268

13.7
54

1,088
14,748

900
12,925
2,011

6,160
6,736
2,940

6,477
9,359

8,805
5,195
1,836

11,233
4,603

10,214
1,749
3,873

13,923
1,913

4,003
5,710
2,070
4,053

7%
93%

6%
82%
13%

39%
43%
19%

41%
59%

56%
33%
12%

71%
29%

64%
11%
24%

88%
12%

25%
36%
13%
26%

18,187
7,240

13.3
54

1,400
16,787

1,058
14,970
2,159

7,570
7,626
2,991

7,243
10,944

9,633
6,287
2,267

13,054
5,133

11,589
2,189
4,409

15,731
2,456

4,637
6,624
2,387
4,539

8%
92%

6%
82%
12%

42%
42%
16%

40%
60%

53%
35%
12%

2%
28%

64%
12%
24%

86%
14%

25%
36%
13%
25%

-2,351
-972

-312
-2,039

-158
-2,045
-148

-1,410
-890
-51

-766
-1,585

-828
-1,092
-431

-1,821
-530

-1,375
-440
-536

-1,808
-543

-634
-914
-317
-486

-12.9%
-13.4%

-22.3%
-12.1%

-14.9%
-13.7%
-6.9%

-18.6%
-11.7%
-1.7%

-10.6%
-14.5%

-8.6%
-17.4%
-19.0%

-13.9%
-10.3%

-11.9%
-20.1%
-12.2%

-11.5%
-22.1%

-13.7%
-13.8%
-13.3%
-10.7%

Based on AKT Census Data

OIE 8/14/2012




Category

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2012

Enrollment Distribution

Summer 2011

Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-Time

Part-Time

New
Returning

Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational/Technical

Unclassified

Male

Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Day
Evening

Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

4,654
1,358
397 9%
4,257 91%
231 5%
3,785 81%
638 14%
1,787 38%
1,965 42%
902 19%
1,798 39%
2,856 61%
2,815 60%
1,391 30%
448 10%
2,052 44%
2,602 56%
2,414 52%
570 12%
1,670 36%
4,077 88%
577 12%
1,165 25%
1,653 36%
658 14%
1,178 25%

5,441
1,595

529
4,912

279
4,510
652

2,235
2,218
988

2,084
3,357

3,114
1,766
561

2,465
2,976

2,939
638
1,864

4,722
719

1,397
1,918

692
1,434

10%
90%

5%
83%
12%

41%
41%
18%

38%
62%

57%
32%
10%

45%
55%

54%
12%
34%

87%
13%

26%
35%
13%
26%

-787
-237

-132
-655

-48
-725
-14

-448
-253
-86

-286
-501

-299
-375
-113

-413
-374

-525
-68
-194

-645
-142

-232
-265

-256

-14.5%
-14.9%

-25.0%
-13.3%

-17.2%
-16.1%
-2.1%

-20.0%
-11.4%
-8.7%

-13.7%
-14.9%

-9.6%
-21.2%
-20.1%

-16.8%
-12.6%

-17.9%
-10.7%
-10.4%

-13.7%
-19.7%

-16.6%
-13.8%

-4.9%
-17.9%

Based on AKT Census Data

OIE 8/14/2012



Category

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2012

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

Summer 2011

Change

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-Time

Part-Time

New
Returning

Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational Technical

Unclassified

Male

Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Day
Evening

Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

4,251
1,277

398
3,853

287
3,384
580

1,826
1,696
729

1,455
2,796

1,975
1,864
412

2,039
2,212

2,518
285
1,448

3,711
540

918
1,680
639
1,014

9%
91%

7%
80%
14%

43%
40%
17%

34%
66%

46%
44%
10%

48%
52%

59%
%
34%

87%
13%

22%
40%
15%
24%

4,692
1,484

503
4,189

250
3,864
578

2,171
1,871
650

1,502
3,190

2,023
2,173
496

2,325
2,367

2,484
505
1,703

3,998
694

1,010
1,869

716
1,097

11%
89%

5%
82%
12%

46%
40%
14%

32%
68%

43%
46%
11%

50%
50%

53%
11%
36%

85%
15%

22%
40%
15%
23%

-441
-207

-105
-336

37
-480

-345
-175
79

-286
155

34
-220
-255

-287
-154

-9.4%
-13.9%

-20.9%
-8.0%

14.8%
-12.4%
0.3%

-15.9%
-9.4%
12.2%

-3.1%
-12.4%

-2.4%
-14.2%
-16.9%

-12.3%
-6.5%

1.4%
-43.6%
-15.0%

-7.2%
-22.2%

-9.1%
-10.1%
-10.8%

-7.6%

Based on AKT Census Data

OIE 8/14/2012



PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2012 Summer 2011 Change
Category Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Rate
HEADCOUNT 3,294 3,953 -659 -16.7%
FTES 1,115 1,286 -171 -13.3%
Full-Time 407 12% 504 13% -97 -19.2%
Part-Time 2,887 88% 3,449 87% -562 -16.3%
New 185 6% 228 6% -43 -18.9%
Returning 2,798 85% 3,393 86% -595 -17.5%
Transfer 311 9% 332 8% -21 -6.3%
College-Transfer 1,147 35% 1,473 37% -326 -22.1%
Occupational Technical 1,730 53% 2,083 53% -353 -16.9%
Unclassified 417 13% 397 10% 20 5.0%
Male 1,369 42% 1,621 41% -252 -15.5%
Female 1,925 58% 2,332 59% -407 -17.5%
White 1,599 49% 1,768 45% -169 -9.6%
African-American 1,443 44% 1,844 47% -401 -21.7%
Other 252 8% 341 9% -89 -26.1%
On-Campus 2,154 65% 2,719 69% -565 -20.8%
Off-Campus 1,140 35% 1,234 31% -94 -7.6%
Day 2,263 69% 2,674 68% -411 -15.4%
Evening 418 13% 570 14% -152 -26.7%
Online Only 613 19% 709 18% -96 -13.5%
In-State 2,954 90% 3,514 89% -560 -15.9%
Out-of-State 340 10% 439 11% -99 -22.6%
18-21 years 679 21% 849 21% -170 -20.0%
22-29 years 1,193 36% 1,498 38% -305 -20.4%
30-34 years 497 15% 571 14% -74 -13.0%
35+ 925 28% 1,035 26% -110 -10.6%

Based on AKT Census Data

OIE 8/14/2012



Category

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2012

Enrollment Distribution

Summer 2011

Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-Time

Part-Time

New
Returning

Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational Technical

Unclassified

Male

Female

White
African-American

Other

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Day
Evening

Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

7,510
2,518

586
6,924

374
6,260
876

3,063
3,142
1,305

3,196
4,314

4,402
1,942
1,166

5,728
1,782

5,270
871
1,369

6,543
967

1,919
2,763

900
1,928

8%
92%

5%
83%
12%

41%
42%
17%

43%
57%

59%
26%
16%

76%
24%

70%
12%
18%

87%
13%

26%
37%
12%
26%

8,449
2,874

758
7,691

497
6,966
986

3,688
3,414
1,347

3,513
4,936

4,856
2,217
1,376

6,359
2,090

5,878
975
1,596

7,169
1,280

2,218
3,127
1,082
2,022

9%
91%

6%
82%
12%

44%
40%
16%

42%
58%

57%
26%
16%

75%
25%

70%
12%
19%

85%
15%

26%
37%
13%
24%

-939
-356

-172
-767

-123
-706
-110

-625
-272
-42

-317
-622

-454
-275
-210

-631
-308

-608
-104
-227

-626
-313

-299
-364
-182

-94

-11.1%
-12.4%

-22.7%
-10.0%

-24.7%
-10.1%
-11.2%

-16.9%
-8.0%
-3.1%

-9.0%
12.6%

-9.3%
12.4%
15.3%

-9.9%
14.7%

10.3%
10.7%
14.2%

-8.7%
24.5%

13.5%
11.6%
16.8%
-4.6%

Based on AKT Census Data

OIE 8/14/2012
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