TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

College-Wide Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summe	r 2012	Summe	er 2011	Cha	nge
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment [<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	15,836		18,187		-2,351	-12.9%
FTES	6,268		7,240		-972	-13.4%
Avg Full-Time	13.7		13.3			
Avg Part-Time	5.4		5.4			
Full-Time	1,088	7%	1,400	8%	-312	-22.3%
Part-Time	14,748	93%	16,787	92%	-2,039	-12.1%
New	900	6%	1,058	6%	-158	-14.9%
Returning	12,925	82%	14,970	82%	-2,045	-13.7%
Transfer	2,011	13%	2,159	12%	-148	-6.9%
College-Transfer	6,160	39%	7,570	42%	-1,410	-18.6%
Career & Technical	6,736	43%	7,626	42%	-890	-11.7%
Non-Curricular	2,940	19%	2,991	16%	-51	-1.7%
Male	6,477	41%	7,243	40%	-766	-10.6%
Female	9,359	59%	10,944	60%	-1,585	-14.5%
White	8,805	56%	9,633	53%	-828	-8.6%
African-American	5,195	33%	6,287	35%	-1,092	-17.4%
Other	1,836	12%	2,267	12%	-431	-19.0%
On-Campus	11,233	71%	13,054	72%	-1,821	-13.9%
Off-Campus	4,603	29%	5,133	28%	-530	-10.3%
Day	10,214	64%	11,589	64%	-1,375	-11.9%
Evening	1,749	11%	2,189	12%	-440	-20.1%
Online Only	3,873	24%	4,409	24%	-536	-12.2%
In-State	13,923	88%	15,731	86%	-1,808	-11.5%
Out-of-State	1,913	12%	2,456	14%	-543	-22.1%
18-21 years	4,003	25%	4,637	25%	-634	-13.7%
22-29 years	5,710	36%	6,624	36%	-914	-13.8%
30-34 years	2,070	13%	2,387	13%	-317	-13.3%
35+	4,053	26%	4,539	25%	-486	-10.7%

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summe	er 2012	Summ	er 2011	Cha	nge
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	Distribution	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	4,654		5,441		-787	-14.5%
FTES	1,358		1,595		-237	-14.9%
Full-Time	397	9%	529	10%	-132	-25.0%
Part-Time	4,257	91%	4,912	90%	-655	-13.3%
New	231	5%	279	5%	-48	-17.2%
Returning	3,785	81%	4,510	83%	-725	-16.1%
Transfer	638	14%	652	12%	-14	-2.1%
College-Transfer	1,787	38%	2,235	41%	-448	-20.0%
Occupational/Technical	1,965	42%	2,218	41%	-253	-11.4%
Unclassified	902	19%	988	18%	-86	-8.7%
Male	1,798	39%	2,084	38%	-286	-13.7%
Female	2,856	61%	3,357	62%	-501	-14.9%
White	2,815	60%	3,114	57%	-299	-9.6%
African-American	1,391	30%	1,766	32%	-375	-21.2%
Other	448	10%	561	10%	-113	-20.1%
On-Campus	2,052	44%	2,465	45%	-413	-16.8%
Off-Campus	2,602	56%	2,976	55%	-374	-12.6%
Day	2,414	52%	2,939	54%	-525	-17.9%
Evening	570	12%	638	12%	-68	-10.7%
Online Only	1,670	36%	1,864	34%	-194	-10.4%
In-State	4,077	88%	4,722	87%	-645	-13.7%
Out-of-State	577	12%	719	13%	-142	-19.7%
18-21 years	1,165	25%	1,397	26%	-232	-16.6%
22-29 years	1,653	36%	1,918	35%	-265	-13.8%
30-34 years	658	14%	692	13%	-34	-4.9%
35+	1,178	25%	1,434	26%	-256	-17.9%

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summe	er 2012	Summe	er 2011	Cha	nge
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	4,251		4,692		-441	-9.4%
FTES	1,277		1,484		-207	-13.9%
Full-Time	398	9%	503	11%	-105	-20.9%
Part-Time	3,853	91%	4,189	89%	-336	-8.0%
New	287	7%	250	5%	37	14.8%
Returning	3,384	80%	3,864	82%	-480	-12.4%
Transfer	580	14%	578	12%	2	0.3%
College-Transfer	1,826	43%	2,171	46%	-345	-15.9%
Occupational Technical	1,696	40%	1,871	40%	-175	-9.4%
Unclassified	729	17%	650	14%	79	12.2%
Male	1,455	34%	1,502	32%	-47	-3.1%
Female	2,796	66%	3,190	68%	-394	-12.4%
White	1,975	46%	2,023	43%	-48	-2.4%
African-American	1,864	44%	2,173	46%	-309	-14.2%
Other	412	10%	496	11%	-84	-16.9%
On-Campus	2,039	48%	2,325	50%	-286	-12.3%
Off-Campus	2,212	52%	2,367	50%	-155	-6.5%
Day	2,518	59%	2,484	53%	34	1.4%
Evening	285	7%	505	11%	-220	-43.6%
Online Only	1,448	34%	1,703	36%	-255	-15.0%
In-State	3,711	87%	3,998	85%	-287	-7.2%
Out-of-State	540	13%	694	15%	-154	-22.2%
18-21 years	918	22%	1,010	22%	-92	-9.1%
22-29 years	1,680	40%	1,869	40%	-189	-10.1%
30-34 years	639	15%	716	15%	-77	-10.8%
35+	1,014	24%	1,097	23%	-83	-7.6%

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summe	er 2012	Summe	er 2011	Cha	nge
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	Rate
HEADCOUNT	3,294		3,953		-659	-16.7%
FTES	1,115		1,286		-171	-13.3%
Full-Time	407	12%	504	13%	-97	-19.2%
Part-Time	2,887	88%	3,449	87%	-562	-16.3%
New	185	6%	228	6%	-43	-18.9%
Returning	2,798	85%	3,393	86%	-595	-17.5%
Transfer	311	9%	332	8%	-21	-6.3%
College-Transfer	1,147	35%	1,473	37%	-326	-22.1%
Occupational Technical	1,730	53%	2,083	53%	-353	-16.9%
Unclassified	417	13%	397	10%	20	5.0%
Male	1,369	42%	1,621	41%	-252	-15.5%
Female	1,925	58%	2,332	59%	-407	-17.5%
White	1,599	49%	1,768	45%	-169	-9.6%
African-American	1,443	44%	1,844	47%	-401	-21.7%
Other	252	8%	341	9%	-89	-26.1%
On-Campus	2,154	65%	2,719	69%	-565	-20.8%
Off-Campus	1,140	35%	1,234	31%	-94	-7.6%
Day	2,263	69%	2,674	68%	-411	-15.4%
Evening	418	13%	570	14%	-152	-26.7%
Online Only	613	19%	709	18%	-96	-13.5%
In-State	2,954	90%	3,514	89%	-560	-15.9%
Out-of-State	340	10%	439	11%	-99	-22.6%
18-21 years	679	21%	849	21%	-170	-20.0%
22-29 years	1,193	36%	1,498	38%	-305	-20.4%
30-34 years	497	15%	571	14%	-74	-13.0%
35+	925	28%	1,035	26%	-110	-10.6%

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summe	er 2012	Summe	er 2011	Cha	nge
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	7,510		8,449		-939	-11.1%
FTES	2,518		2,874		-356	-12.4%
Full-Time	586	8%	758	9%	-172	-22.7%
Part-Time	6,924	92%	7,691	91%	-767	-10.0%
New	374	5%	497	6%	-123	-24.7%
Returning	6,260	83%	6,966	82%	-706	-10.1%
Transfer	876	12%	986	12%	-110	-11.2%
College-Transfer	3,063	41%	3,688	44%	-625	-16.9%
Occupational Technical	3,142	42%	3,414	40%	-272	-8.0%
Unclassified	1,305	17%	1,347	16%	-42	-3.1%
Male	3,196	43%	3,513	42%	-317	-9.0%
Female	4,314	57%	4,936	58%	-622	-12.6%
White	4,402	59%	4,856	57%	-454	-9.3%
African-American	1,942	26%	2,217	26%	-275	-12.4%
Other	1,166	16%	1,376	16%	-210	-15.3%
On-Campus	5,728	76%	6,359	75%	-631	-9.9%
Off-Campus	1,782	24%	2,090	25%	-308	-14.7%
Day	5,270	70%	5,878	70%	-608	-10.3%
Evening	871	12%	975	12%	-104	-10.7%
Online Only	1,369	18%	1,596	19%	-227	-14.2%
In-State	6,543	87%	7,169	85%	-626	-8.7%
Out-of-State	967	13%	1,280	15%	-313	-24.5%
18-21 years	1,919	26%	2,218	26%	-299	-13.5%
22-29 years	2,763	37%	3,127	37%	-364	-11.6%
30-34 years	900	12%	1,082	13%	-182	-16.8%
35+	1,928	26%	2,022	24%	-94	-4.6%